
 
g]kfn /fi6« a}+s 

/fi6«C0f Joj:yfkg ljefu 
yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ 

j}b]lzs /f]huf/ artkq lgisf;g ;DaGwL ;"rgf 
g]kfn ;/sf/sf] tk{maf6 /fi6«C0f Joj:yfkg ljefuåf/f b]xfo adf]lhdsf ljz]iftf Pjd\ Joj:yf sfod u/L j}b]lzs /f]huf/ 
artkq lgisf;g ul/g] ePsf]n] vl/b ug{ OR5's j}b]lzs /f]huf/Ldf ;+nUg g]kfnL gful/s tyf u}/–cfjf;Lo g]kfnLx?n] 
artkq vl/bsf] nflu cfj]bg lbg'x'g cg'/f]w 5 . 

!= ljz]iftfx? 

-s_  artkqsf] gfd  M j}b]lzs /f]huf/ artkq @)&* æuÆ -% jif]{_ . 

-v_  lgisf;g x'g] /sd  M ?= @%,)),)),))).– -cIf/]lk kRrL; s/f]8 ?k}ofFdfq_ . 

-u_  jflif{s Aofhb/  M !)=)) k|ltzt -Aofhs/ nfUg]_ . 

-3_  Aofh e'QmfgL  M ^÷^ dlxgfdf x'g] . 

-ª_  vl/b ug{ kfpg] ;Ldf M 36Ldf kfFr xhf/ ?k}ofF / a9Ldf ?= kfFr xhf/n] efu ubf{ lgMz]if efu hfg] u/L 
cfXjfg ul/Psf] /sd;Dd . 

-r_  nufgL -vl/b_ stf{  M of] artkq d'n's aflx/ /f]huf/Ldf ;+nUg jf d'n's aflx/sf] /f]huf/Laf6 
kms]{sf] $ dlxgf gk'u]sf g]kfnL gful/s jf u}/–cfjf;Lo g]kfnLn] cfk"m jf 
cfˆgf] kl/jf/sf] ;b:o -a'jf, cfdf, >Ldfg\, >LdtL, 5f]/f, 5f]/L dfq_ sf] gfddf 
vl/b ug{ ;Sg] . 

-5_  lwtf] ;DaGwL ;'ljwf M of] artkq lwtf] /fvL a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfaf6 shf{ lng÷lbg ;lsg] . 

@= laqmL, lgisf;g / ;fFjf e'QmfgL 

-s_ laqmL v'nf x'g] cjlw M @)&# r}t @ ut]b]lv r}t @$ ut];Dd . 

-v_ lgisf;g ldlt M @)&# r}t #) ut] . 

-u_ ;fFjf e'QmfgL ldlt M @)&* r}t #) ut] . 

#= Aofh e'QmfgL ;DaGwL Joj:yf 

 -s_ ^÷^ dlxgfdf k|fKt x'g] Aofh artkq vl/bstf{ cfkm}n] jf OR5fOPsf] JolQm dfkm{t e'QmfgL lng ;lsg] . 

 -v_ cfk\mgf] a}+s vftf jf OR5fOPsf] JolQmsf] a}+s vftfdf hDdf x'g]u/L Aofh e'QmfgL lngsf] lgldQ cfk\mgf] jf 
OR5fOPsf] JolQmsf] vftf /x]sf] a}+ssf] gfd, 7]ufgf / vftf gDa/ cfj]bg kmf/ddf pNn]v ug'{kg]{ . 

$= cGo Joj:yf 

-s_ cfj]bg kmf/d  M cfj]bg kmf/d laqmL Ph]06 dfk{mt lgMz'Ns ?kdf k|fKt ug{ ;lsg] . o; a}+ssf] 
j]a;fO6 www.nrb.org.np cGtu{t Public Debt leq Foreign Employment 
Saving Bond gfdsf] kmf]N8/af6 klg 8fpgnf]8 u/L k|of]u ug{ ;lsg] . 

-v_ cfj]bg kmf/d a'em\g] 
sfof{nox? 

 M tn plNnlvt laqmL Ph]06sf :jb]z tyf ljb]zl:yt sfof{no . 

-u_ Aofh e'QmfgL lng] 
:yfg 

 M cfk"mnfO{ kfos kg]{ jfl0fHo a}+sx?, ahf/ lgdf{tfsf] Ohfhtkq lnPsf a}+s tyf 
ljQLo ;+:yfx? / sf7df8f}+ pkTosf aflx/sf g]kfn /fi6« a}+ssf sfof{nox? . 

-3_ vl08t cjlwsf] Aofh  M artkq vl/bsf] nflu /sd a'emfPs} ldltb]lv lgisf;g ldlteGbf cl3Nnf] 
lbg;Ddsf] vl08t cjlwsf] Aofh /sd tf]lsPsf] Aofhb/df e'QmfgL lbOg] . 



-ª_ artkqsf] lsl;d  M :6s jf k|ldz/L gf]6sf] ?kdf artkq vl/b ug{ ;lsg] . :6s jf k|ldz/L 
gf]6dWo] cfk"mn] lng rfx]sf] k|df0fkqsf] lsl;d cfj]bg kmf/ddf v'nfpg' kg]{ . 
gv'nfOPsf] cj:yfdf k|ldz/L gf]6 k|df0fkq pknAw u/fOg] . 

-r_ cfj]bg ;fy k]z 
ug'{kg]{ sfuhft 

 M /fxbfgL, sfo{/t d'n'ssf] le;f -ef/t afx]s cGo d'n'sdf sfo{/t sfdbf/sf 
nflu dfq_, sfo{/t sDkgLsf] cflwsfl/s kl/rokq -Dofb ggf3]sf]_ sf] 
k|ltlnlk, @ k|lt kf;kf]6{ ;fOhsf] kmf]6f], ljb]zL d'b|f g]kfndf lelqPsf] k|df0f 
:j?k ljb]zL d'b|f ;6xL /l;b jf g]kfndf ljb]zL d'b|fdf vftf /x]sf] eP ;f] 
vftfaf6 ljb]zL d'b|f ;6xL u/]sf] ef}r/ . kl/jf/sf ;b:osf] gfddf vl/b ug]{ 
eP ;f] ;b:osf] gful/stfsf] k|ltlnkL / gftf k|dfl0ft sfuhft . gfjfnssf] 
gfddf ;+/Ifs eO vl/b ug]{ ePdf gfjfnssf] hGdbtf{ k|df0fkq . 

-5_ c:jLs[t cfj]bgstf{sf] 
/sd e'QmfgL 

 M /Ltk"j{s k]z geO{ c:jLs[t ePsf cfj]bg;fy hDdf x'g cfPsf] /sd lagf 
Aofh lgisf;g ldlt kZrft & lbgleq lkmtf{ ul/g] . 

-h_ afF8kmfF6 ;DaGwL 
Joj:yf 

 M v'nf ahf/ ;~rfng ;ldltsf] lg0f{o adf]lhd x'g] . 

-em_ cGo Joj:yf  M of] artkq vl/b÷laqmL ;DaGwL cGo Joj:yf k|rlnt P]g, lgod tyf j}b]lzs 
/f]huf/ artkq ;DaGwL sfo{ljlw, @)^( tyf v'nf ahf/ ;+rfng ;ldltsf] 
lg0f{o adf]lhd x'g] . pQm sfo{ljlw o; a}+ssf] j]a;fO6 
https://www.nrb.org.np df x]g{ ;lsg] . 

-`_ yk hfgsf/L  M yk hfgsf/Lsf nflu sf7df8f}+df o; ljefusf] kmf]g g+= )!–$!)!&!@ jf )!– 
$!)!&#( jf tn plNnlvt laqmL Ph]06x? jf o; ljefusf] Od]n 7]ufgf 
pdm@nrb.org.np df ;Dks{ ug{ jf o; a}+ssf] j]a;fO6 https://www. 
nrb.org.np cGtu{t Public Debt df x]g{ ;lsg] . 

 

%= j}b]lzs /f]huf/ artkq vl/b ug{sf] nflu cfj]bg a'emfpg ;lsg] laqmL Ph]06x?sf] gfd 
qm=;+=   laqmL Ph]06x?sf] gfd g]kfnsf] 7]ufgf g]kfnsf] ;Dks{ 6]lnkmf]g g+= 
!= l;l6hG;\ a}+s O06/g]zgn lnld6]8 sdnfbL, sf7df8f}+ . 

 
(&&–!–$!^()^& 
(&&–!–$!^()^* 

@= PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8 aa/dxn, sf7df8f}+ . (&&–!–$@$^!^) 
#= glan a}+s lnld6]8  tLgwf/f, b/jf/dfu{, 

sf7df8f}+ .  
(&&–!–$@@&!*! 
(&&–!–$@@!&!* 

$= df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8 nflHfDkf6, sf7df8f}+ (&&–!–$$@*%%^ 
%= k|e' a}+s lnld6]8 cgfdgu/, sf7df8f}+ . 

 
(&&–!–$&**%)) 
6f]n k|mL g+= !^^))!)&&&& 

^= ;g\/fOh a}+s lnld6]8 u}x|Lwf/f, sf7df8f}+ (&&–!–$))$%^)–^@ 
&= l;4fy{ a}+s lnld6]8 xfQL;f/, sf7df8f}+ . (&&–!–$$$@(!( 

(&&–!–$$$@(@) 
*= ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8 gS;fn, sf7df8f}+ . (&&–!–$$@*(&(÷*) 
(= ;]~r'/L sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8  k'tnL;8s, sf7df8f}+ .  (&&–!–$))$%^) 
!)= k|e' dlg 6«fG;km/ k|f=ln= n}grf}/, sf7df8f}+ . (&&–!–$$$@%^! 

(&&–!–$$#&*%! 
!!= l;6L PS;k|]; dlg 6«fG;km/ k|f=ln= sdnfbL, sf7df8f}+ . (&&–!–$$#!()) 

6f]n k|mL g+= !^^))!!!@!# 
!@= cfO{PdO{ lnld6]8 kfgLkf]v/L, sf7df8f}+ . (&&–!–$$#)^)) 
!#= ;]jf /]ld6 k|f=ln=  s'n]Zj/, sf7df8f}+ .  (&&–!–$@*#&@* 

(&&–!–$^&@#)(÷!) 

Gff]6M– pk/f]Qm laqmL Ph]G6x?sf zfvf sfof{nox? Dffkm{t ;d]t kmf/fd a'emfpg ;lsg]5 . 

 



^= laqmL Ph]06sf g]kfn aflx/sf ;Dks{ JolQm / ;Dks{ gDa/ 

laqmL Ph]06sf] 
gfd 

b]z gfd kmf]g g+= Od]n 7]ufgf 

cfO{PdO{ ln= Qatar 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hem Raj Subedi 
Jhalak Raj Poudel 
Sanjay Kumar Yadav 
Dhurba Raj Angdembey 
Chhabilal Subedi 
Krishna Prasad 
Lamichhane 
Bikash Khatri 
Basanta Rayamajhi 
Bishnu Chudali 
Kamal Karki 
Prasant Chaudhary 
Bishnu Ghimire 
Mohammed Husn Mobarak 
Ashish Khadka 
Chet Kanta Pangeni 

97430027026 
97477631360 
97430191104 
97470025818 
97477201237 
97477677349 
97477141020 
97477023116 
97433714188 
97433045781 
97431026133 
97430191138 
97477642522 
97455189335 
97477318867 

hsubedi@imeremit.com.np 
jhalak@imeremit.com.np 
sanjay.yadav@imeremit.com.np 
dhruba@imeremit.com.np 
chhabi@imeremit.com.np 
krishna@imeremit.com.np 
bikash.khatri@imeremit.com.np 
Basanta.Rayamajhi@imeremit.com.np 
bishnu.chudali@imeremit.com.np 
kamal.karki@imeremit.com.np 
prashant.chaudhary@imeremit.com.np 
bishnu.ghimire@imeremit.com.np 
md.mubarak@imeremit.com.np 
ashish.khadka@imeremit.com.np 
pangeni123@gmail.com 

Bahrain 
Dubai 
USA 
Australia 
UK 
Japan 

Pravin Khatri 
Saroj Basnet 
Hari Sharma 
Prazol Regmi 
Deependra Lamichhane 
Buddha Adhikari 

97334098169 
971528683204 

5713835803 
0061450363232 
4408456008537 
0081368687971 

pravin@imeremit.com.np 
saroj.basnet@imeremit.com.np 
paudelhari388@gmail.com 
prajwol.regmi@imeremit.com.np 
dlamichhane@riafinancial.com 
buddhababu_1980@hotmail.com 

k|e' dlg 6«fG;km/ 
k|f=ln= 

Qatar Tirtha Bahadur Chhetri 
Bikash Rimal 

0097466141353 
0097455305152 

Qatar@prabhugroupus.com 

USA Rajendra Bhattachan 0017186516060  
Saudi 
Arabia 

Rakesh Sharma 
Mani Prasad Sigdel 

00966541067378 
00966591700289 

rakesh@prabhumoneytransfer.com.np 

Dubai Bishwa Raj Neupane 
Sanjeev kumar sharma 

97142951399 
97142951399 dubai@prabhugroupus.com 

Bahrain 
USA 
Malasiya 

Khadga Bahadur Ale 
Mahendra Bajgai 
Ashok Maharjan 

00-97336563250 
17186516060 

00601134000013 

pmt_ale456@hotmail.com 
– 
– 

k|e' a}+s lnld6]8 USA 
Malaysia 
 
India 
UAE 

Mahendra Bajgai 
Sujata Shakya 
Sarveswaran raja Gopal 
Sunil Mishra   
Hem Narayan Pradhan 

0013474585826 
+60122219518 

60133330207 
+917042399999 

00971563321897 

 

l;6L PS;k|]; dlg 
6«fG;km/ k|f=ln= 

Japan 
 
Saudi 
Arabia 
Qatar 
 

Siddhartha Shakya 
Krishna Pradhan 
Jeetendra Thapaliya 
Shan Kamarudheen 
Surendra Lamsal 

818041424121 
819085674323 
966561871780 
81359254121 
97430196471 

siddhartha@ctxpress.co.jp 
krishna@ctxpress.co.jp 
jthapaliya@anb.com.sa 
skamarudheen@ctxpress.com 
slamsal@ctxpress.com 

;]Gr'/L sdl;{on 
a}+s ln= 

UAE 
 
Qatar 
 
 

Satyandra Shrestha 
Nabin Poudel 
Birendra Mohan Adhikari 
Amit Gurung 
Gopi Bhattarai 
Bikash Ghimire 

00971561667474 
00971551454763 

97450278132 
97450698047 
97477185576 
97470695404 

sthasats@gmail.com 
nabin.poudel0@gmail.com 
centuryremitqatar@gmail.com 
amitfullstop@gmail.com. 
centuryremitqatar@gmail.com 
qatarcenturyremit2@gmail.com 

;g/fO{h a}+s 
lnld6]8 

Korea 
Korea 
Israel 

Ujjwal Ghimire 
Roshan Lama 
Sagun Rai 

+82-1021770733 
+82-1042675531 

 

sunrisebank.korea@gmail.com 
sunrisebank.korea@gmail.com 
sunrisebank.israel@gmail.com 

;]jf /]ld6 k|f=ln= Qatar Alakhor, Branch 
Sannya, Branch 
Industrial Area Branch 

  

;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8    

 


